Page 1 of 4For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com and www.chromadex.com
APPLICATIONS
TN-1139
HPLC-UV Analysis of Gingerol in Ginger Root
Method Status: Scientifically Valid per cGMPs for Dietary Supplements
Phenomenex: Zeshan Aqeel, J Preston, Jeff Layne
ChromaDex: Steve Baugh
Introduction

APPLICATIONS
TN-1139
ChromaDex Ordering Information
Phytochemical Reference Standards
Description Quantity Part No.
6-Gingerol (P) 5 mg ASB-00007164-005
6-Gingerol (P) 10 mg ASB-00007164-010
6-Gingerol (P) 25 mg ASB-00007164-025
8-Gingerol (P) 5 mg ASB-00007163-005
8-Gingerol (P) 10 mg ASB-00007163-010
8-Gingerol (P) 25 mg ASB-00007163-025
10-Gingerol (P) 5 mg ASB-00007162-005
10-Gingerol (P) 10 mg ASB-00007162-010
10-Gingerol (P) 25 mg ASB-00007162-025
6-Shogaol (P) 5 mg ASB-00019211-005
6-Shogaol (P) 10 mg ASB-00019211-010
6-Shogaol (P) 25 mg ASB-00019211-025
8-Shogaol (P) 5 mg ASB-00019212-005
8-Shogaol (P) 10 mg ASB-00019212-010
8-Shogaol (P) 25 mg ASB-00019212-025
10-Shogaol (P) 5 mg ASB-00019214-005
10-Shogaol (P) 10 mg ASB-00019214-010
10-Shogaol (P) 25 mg ASB-00019214-025
Capsaicin(methyl-n-vanillyl-6-Noneneamide)(P)             5 mg ASB-00003135-005
Capsaicin(methyl-n-vanillyl-6-Noneneamide)(P)            10 mg ASB-00003135-010
Capsaicin(methyl-n-vanillyl-6-Noneneamide)(P)              25 mg ASB-00003135-025
Ginger Standards Kit (P) 7x 5 mg KIT-00007615-005
Ginger Standards Kit (P) 7x 10 mg KIT-00007615-010
Botanical Reference Materials
Description Quantity Part No.
Ginger (Zingiber officinale) Root (BRM) 5 g  ASB-00030290-005
Ginger (Zingiber officinale) Root (RGBRM) 5 g  ASB-00030863-005
Ginger (Zingiber officinale) Root peeled (VBRM) 5 g ASB-00030956-005
Phenomenex Ordering Information
Kinetex® Core-Shell HPLC Columns
5  µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges*
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges*
50 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
XB-C18 00B-4605-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
PFP 00B-4602-AN AJ0-8787 00B-4602-E0 00D-4602-E0 00F-4602-E0 00G-4602-E0 AJ0-8773
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-AN AJ0-8788 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
                                                         for 2.1 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
* SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No. AJ0-9000.
If Phenomenex products in this technical note do not provide at least an equiva-
lent separation as compared to other products of the same phase and comparable
dimensions, return the product with comparative data within 45 days for a FULL
REFUND.